503545166 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3591793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER WUEBBOLT	02/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING		
Street Address:	1-5 RUE JEANNE D'ARC		
City:	ISSY LES-MOULINEAUX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92130		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6097346828

Email: linda.tindall@thomson.net

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PD090047CNT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL P. KIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Paul P. Kiel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=PD090047USCNT1DECLARATIONASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PD090047USCNT1DECLARATIONASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503545166 REEL: 036910 FRAME: 0361

Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION AND POWERS OF ATTORNEY

Docket No.PD090047US CNT1

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND	DEVICE FOR ARITHMETIC EN	ICODING OR ARI	THMETIC DECOR	ING		
	of which was filed on 01/00	1/2010	as Applicatio	n Serial No.	PCT/EP10/064644	and was amended on
a company of the		or, if not identified t	nere by filing date a	nd serial numbe	r, is attached hereto.	
I have revi	ewed and understand the contents	of the above identif	led specification, in	cluding the clain	ns, as amended by any	/ amendment referred to
above.						
l acknowle	dge the duty to disclose informatio	n which is material t	o patentability as de	sfined in 37 CFF	1.56, including for co	ntinuation-in-part
	iterial information which became a	railable between the	tiling date of the pr	ior application a	and the national of PCI	international tiling date of
the continuation	-in-part application.	se mees sale de books	ericania di Karamanan Karamanan Karamanan Karamanan Karamanan Karamanan Karaman Karaman Karaman Karaman Karama Karaman karaman karama	n Kirir di kanda da di	ariantaidhi naidleantailline	ad balaw and baya alam
l hereby c	aim foreign priority benefits under a any foreign application for patent of	55 USC 119 01 any 1	oreign application(s) tot batetit of it	regions commente usu	su neluw and nave also o baldon o filing data bafore
	any toreign application for patent c cation on which priority is claimed.	ii ilingiimi a namina	ea ch ma or mh rath	esecualises or c	residing ion and assessing	at training a mittig appro periore
mat or ma appe	cation No. 09305961.6 in EP on	noint POOSTOOM	tu claimed I xl Yes I	1 Nn		
Appli	cation Mo	n na	riority claimed I 1 Ye	35 (1 No		
Appl	cation No. in	on p	monty claimed [] Ye	s j No		
I hereby cl	aim the benefit under 35 USC 119	e) of any United Sta	ites provisional app	lication(s) as ilsi	led below.	
Appli	cation No. Filed					
Appl	cellon No. Filed				and the second of the second o	and the state of t
I hereby c	aim the benefit under 35 USC 120	of any United States	s application(s) liste	d below and, in	sofer as the subject ma	tiler of each of the claims of
this application	is not disclosed in the prior United ation which is material to patentabil	States application in	the manner provide	ed by the litsi pa	siagraph of 30 USC 11	z, i acknowledge me buly n odorial information which
disclose informa	ition which is material to pateritable le between the filing date of the pri	ny as denned in 57 (or arctication and th	arre 1,00, moduling	ntarastiansi filin	n nate of the continuat	inn-in-nert agglication
	No Filed	[patented] per	nding (1 abandoned	recent restrict the restrict th	g oute of the continuer	ion in part approximent
Sario	il No Eiled	[] I natented [] ner	rding () abandoned			
i hereby d	eclare that all statements made her	ein of my own know	dedge are true and	lhat all statemer	nts made on informatic	n and belief are believed to
he ince and fild	her that these statements were ma	de with the knowled	loe that willful talse	statements and	the like so made are p	ounishable by fine or
imprisonment, o	r both, under 18 USC 1001 and the	at such willful false s	datements may jeop	pardize the valid	lity of the application o	r any patent issued thereon.
I hereby a	ppoint, individually and collectively.	the following as my	four altorney or age	ont with full powe	er of substitution and n	avocation, to prosecute this
application and	to transact all business in the U.S. Robert D. Shedd	Patent and Tragema	ark Orace connecte Registration No.	36,269	and	
	Vincent E. Duffy		Registration No.	39,964	dire	
	Harvey D. Fried		Registration No.	28,298	and	
	Paul P. Kiel		Registration No.	40,677	and	
	Robert B. Levy		Registration No.	28,234		
	Joseph J. Opala	nis	Registration No.	36,229	and	
	Jelfrey M Navon		Registration No.	32,711	in.o	
DI EASE ADDRE	SS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO:					
rechoe moone	OS MEE COMMONION MONO TO.	PATENT OPERATION				
		THOMSON LICENS	ING LLC.			
		P. O. BOX 5312		_		
		PRINCETON, NEW	JERSEY 08543-531	Z	pirity .	
6.1					/	
Sole or Joint	Oliver WUESBOLT			<u> </u>		
Inventor (1)			7816	nature in Full.	Ma initiale)	
	(Type or Print)		(GIG			
Citizenship G	armany		Date	And the state of t	72. 1. 2012 -	
Post Office	Suranik		Tr. C110	<u> </u>		
Post Office Address	Auf dem Laerchenberge 8	30161 Hannover	Germany			
Address	Am delli raettiielibeige o	, soidt Hamagar,	- WOLLIAMS			
Dacidance	Auf dem Laerchenberne 8	30161 Hannover	Germaey			

Docket No.PD090047us CNT1

Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	clare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inven				ne
inventions relating to	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ARITHMI	ETIC ENCODING OR ARI	THMETIC DECODING		****
Docket	lication for Patent filed on 01/OCT/2010		PCT/EP10/064644	and described in the file associated w	
	30047 , listed above or, if not identified he on of this Assignment/Agreement.	ere by filing date and serial nur	mber or by the Docket Nur	nber listed above, executed by me on eve	U
country of France, it and all Letters Pater I agree that and do all acts whice countries and for vest agree that corporation and at it representatives or many authorizer in its or their own in its or their own in the convention which may be required in a patent or other pater Protection of Industrance, in the convention of Industrance in the Industrance in I	e consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and a successors, and assigns my entire right, title a state of the may be granted therefor, and any divisions, when requested, I will, without charge to said out it may be necessary, desirable or convenient for sting tille thereto in said corporation, its successor it will communicate to said corporation or its respective or in my/our name, in any and all countries or them, the benefit of the right of priority provide any henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke a never that a copy of this assignment shall be dee any country for any purpose and more particularly per protection for said inventions, and to claim its Property, as amended, or by any convention we with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigned by me are free and clear of any encumbrance.	and interest, for all countries in continuations, reissues and exprovation but at its expense, a securing and maintaining pates, assigns or nominees, assigns or nominees, and generally do everything president of the providence of the manual of the providence of the manual of the themational Convention of the first proof of the right of priority med a full tegal and formal ear in proof of the right of the sether aforesaid benefits of the high may henceforth be substituted.	and to said inventions, an obtensions thereof, aign all papers, take all rigit ents or other forms of provint to me respecting said lossible to aid said corpor application for patent or off for any application for pation for the Protection of Invitrout further written or out of any assignment of any assignment of or other provided intended for it.	id all the rights and privileges under any inful paths, make all rightful declarations tection for said inventions in any and all inventions and when requested by said ation, its successors, assigns and legal her form of protection for said inventions ent or other form of protection for said dustrial Property, as amended, or by any rail authorization from me, it, consent to file or like document which issors, assigns or nominees to apply for by the International Convention for the list of my knowledge the right, title and	
Signed at	Hannover	Date	161 Ech 1 .	2012	
Inventor (1)	Oliver WUEBBOLT	765	gnature in Fulf. No Initials		
Name of the Control o	(Type or Print)	(de	துமைகள் மே. மூளமை	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
p	ost Office Address Auf dem Laerchanb	erge 8, 30161 Hannover, i	Germany		
1st Wilness	Susanne Wirtz		gnature in Full. No initials	<i>}/*/\$</i>	
2ndWitness	Cordula Ratajczak	<u> </u>	2728a /20/0/2 Ignature in Full. No intitals	202	